No

a b~ W N

Crew

Iwan Bont Roberts / Moi
Williams

Alun Morris / Osian Richards
Dewi Jones/ Ceri Hicks
Dewi Williams/ Nanw Williams

Howard Price / Baz Green

Brynli Thomas/ Bili Thomas

7 Alun Evans/ Clare Evans

8 Ed Vaughan/ Tomos Ellis

9 Stephen Kerr/ Deio Wyn Jones

10

11
12
13
14
15

Alun Pierce Jones/ Alun
Hayward

Chris Farrell/ Clare Hookham
Eric Roberts/ Carwyn Evans
Dylan Roberts/ Jac Roberts
Mark campbell/ Tom Williams

Tudor Morris/ Jac Arwyn Jones

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Car

Ford Puma

Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort
RS2000

Peugeot 206 206
gti 180

Toyota Corolla
Citroen Saxo
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

BMW 318

audi A3

Mazda MX5
Ford Escort mk2
BMW 318ti

CcC
1800

1600
1800
1798
1998

1900

1800
1600
1998

1998

1889
1800
1792
1996
1900

Class
E - Int

E-Int
E - Club
E - Int
H -
Historic
E - Club

E - Club
E - Club
H -
Historic
E-Int

E - Int
E - Int
E -Int
E - Int
E - Club

Final

Club
C&A

Bala
Bala
C&A
Broughton Bretton MC/ 116 Car Club

Bala mc

Bala Motor Club
Bala
Bala/ HDMC

CvMC

HDMC/ HDMC BDMC
bala

Bala

C&A

Bala a’r Cylch

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

JT Morris ( Polyroof)

D Jones Mecanics

Pardon Tiles

JT Morris ( Polyroof)


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html
https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html

No
16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29

30

31
32

Crew

Kevin Peacock/ Robert Peacock

John Gornall/ Wendy Gornall

Alan Evans/ Sion Rowlands

Carwyn Madoc Jones /
Gwyndaf Evans

Wil Edwards/ Huw jones

Gwynant Jones/ Catrin Price

Euron Lloyd/ Paul Holmberg
Billy Renshaw/ Lewis Rock
Eilir Williams/ Tomos Evans
Dyfan Williams/ Llifon Williams

Rhys Jones/ Math Williams
Sian Elen/ Sion Jones
Gareth Jones/ Elfed Roberts

Aron Jones/ Gethin Jones

Adam Forrester/ Ben Forrester

Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams
Aron Pierce / Cian Pugh Jones

Car
Ford Escort

Peugeot 206 GTI

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort mk2
Toyota Corolla

MG ZR
Nissan Micra
Proton Satria

Toyota Corolla

Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

CcC
1998

1997

1388
2000

0
2000

1400
1348
1795
1800

2500
1300
2

1275

1398

1600
1600

Class
H -
Historic
E-Int

E - Int
E - Club

E - Int
SE -
Club
E -Int
E - Int
E - Club
SE -
Club
SE - Int
SE - Int
SE -
Club
SE - Int

SE -
Club
SE - Int
SE -
Club

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Bala MC

Garstang & Preston MC ; Regardless
MC

C&A

Bala

C&A/ Harlech
Bala & District/ BDMC & TVMC G&l General Builder

Clwyd Vale
RDMC
Llandysul

Bala

Harlech and District
HDMC

Bala

Dovey Valley Motor Club/ Clwb Moduro
Bala

Broughton & Bretton / Bala/ Broughton & North Wales Joinery
Bretton / Bala

Epynt MC/ CVMC & RDMC
Bala & District



No
33

34

35
36
37

38
39

40
41

42

43

44

45

46
47
48

Crew

Harry Walker/ Deio Roberts

Owain Baum-Jones/ Eleri Jones

Phillip Roberts / Tomos Thomas
Cain Bromwich/ Jamie Mills

Kieron Chapman / Dylan Elwyn-
Jones

Robat Pozzi/ Sion Jones

Tomos Shakespeare / Iwan
Bowness

Peter Evans/ Lois Williams

Elwyn Pritchard/ Vaughan
Glynne Jones

Michael Russell Jones/ Sandra
Jane Loton-Jones

Andrew Emberton / Cadi Anwyl
Emberton

Cernyw Howatson/ Wiliam
Cernyw Howatson

Arwel Cullen/ Sion Williams

Rhys Edwards/ Richard Owen
Dafydd Roberts/ Deio Gwyn
Nigel Morris/ Roger Gray

Car
Peugeot 206

Suzuki Ignis
Sport

Mazda Mx5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma

Ford Focus
Peugeot 205

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Peugeot 106 sxi

Ford Fiesta

Citroen Xsara
VTS

Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 206
MINI COOPER

CcC
1997

1490

2000

1390

1360

1300
1598

1998

1360

2000

2000

1800
2000
1598

Class
SE -
Club

SE - Int

SE - Int
E - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int
N - Int

N - Club
N - Club

N - Club

N - Club

N - Int

N - Int

N - Int

N - Club
N - Club

Club
Bala

Bala & District

C&A
Socc/ newtown
C&A

Harlech & District
HDMC

Bala MC
Bala

Newtown & District Motor Club & Bala/
North Wales Car Club & Bala

C&A
Clwyd Vale

HDMC

NADAC/ Bala
Bala
BALA

Entrant/Sponsor

Advantage Automotive
Limited



No
49

50
51
52
53

54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63

64

Crew

Kevin Roberts/ Aron Roberts

John Jones/ Emyr jones
Aron Roberts/ Sam Burges
Keith Griffiths / Carwyn roberts

Osian Parry/ Sion Tudur
Williams

David Atkin/ Osian Bryn Griffith

loan Pritchard/ Gwion Richard
Davies

Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser
Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens
Rhys Evans/ Harvey Roberts
Cain Bromwich/ Thc

Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri Lloyd
Davies

loan Evans / Kevin Evans

Robert Lewys Turner/ Dewi Wyn
Turner

Dale Hooper/ Peter Hooper

John Barrowclough/ Mark
Atherton

There are 64 entries, and 58 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car

MG midget
Midget

Mini Copper
Ford Fiesta st
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

Citroen C2
Ford KA

Peugeot 205 xs
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
Audi A3

Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205

Subaru Impreza
Sport

Vauxhall Corsa
SXI

CcC
1500

1600

1593

1360
1800
1400

1800

1994

1200

Class
H -
Historic
N - Club
N - Club
N - Int
N - Int

N - Club
N - Int

N - Int
N - Int
N - Int
N - Int
N - Club

N - Club
N - Club

N - Club

N - Club

Club
Bala District M C

Bala
Bala
C&A/ CAMC
C&A/ HDMC

Bala and district

Harlech check iows email bouncing/
Harlech

Bala

TVMC

Welsh Border Car Club
Socc/ The

C&A/ Bala&district

Bala
Bala And District

BDMC

Bala Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

65

Wife



These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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10

11

26

35

14

E - Int

E - Club

E - Int

SE - Int

E - Int

SE - Int

E - Int

Crew

Iwan Bont Roberts /
Moi Williams

Dewi Jones/ Ceri
Hicks

Alun Pierce Jones/
Alun Hayward

Ed Vaughan/ Tomos
Ellis

Chris Farrell/ Clare
Hookham

Rhys Jones/ Math
Williams

Dewi Williams/
Nanw Williams
Phillip Roberts /
Tomos Thomas

Mark campbell/ Tom
Williams

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Final

1:34

1:34

1:38

1:42

1:39

1:40

1:39

1:35

1:38

1:32

1:35

1:33

1:37

1:37

1:35

1:42

1:34

1:36

1:31

1:33

1:31

1:32

1:33

1:34

1:38

1:33

1:34

Individual Times

1:39

1:33

1:38

1:39

1:39

1:46

1:41

1:37

1:44

2:15

2:12

2:05

2:12

2:12

2:11

2:19

2:14

2:13

3:41

3:53

3:56

4:05

4:07

4:09

3:56

4:06

4:10

3:43

3:49

3:51

3:52

3:51

3:54

3:45

3:50

3:57

9
2:08

2:11

2:04

2:11

2:11

2:10

2:14

2:14

2:10

In Position Order to MC 3
Cls OIA
10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:28 1:32 1:32 1:32 24:07 1 1
1:30 1:32 1:33 1:23 24:18 1 2
1:29 1:33 1:31 1:34 24:23 2 3
1:35 1:35 1:31 1:35 25:06 2 4
1:30 1:34 1:33 1:34 0:10 25:10 3 5

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST9
1:33 1:34 1:33 1:31 25:10 1 6
1:32 1:34 1:38 1:33 25:11 4 7
1:33 1:33 1:32 1:32 0:20 25:13 2 8

Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST6
1:34 1:35 1:34 1:35 25:20 5 9
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Car
18

13

21

44

29

51

16

19

46

Cls
E - Int

E - Int

SE -
Club
N - Int

H -
Historic
SE - Int

N -
Club
E - Club

H -

Historic
E - Club

N - Int

Crew

Alan Evans/ Sion
Rowlands

Dylan Roberts/ Jac
Roberts

Gwynant Jones/
Catrin Price

Cernyw Howatson/
Wiliam Cernyw
Howatson

Stephen Kerr/ Deio
Wyn Jones

Aron Jones/ Gethin
Jones

Aron Roberts/ Sam
Burges

Brynli Thomas/ Bili
Thomas

Kevin Peacock/
Robert Peacock
Carwyn Madoc
Jones / Gwyndaf
Evans

Rhys Edwards/
Richard Owen

1:39

1:39

1:35

1:47

1:40

1:44

1:40

1:47

1:40

1:47

1:42

1:34

1:36

1:34

1:35

1:38

1:36

1:38

1:47

1:41

1:44

1:38

1:35

1:34

1:32

1:36

1:36

1:36

1:36

1:36

1:37

1:45

1:39

1:45

1:42

1:42

1:39

1:42

1:42

1:38

1:41

1:47

1:46

1:54

2:14

2:14

2:12

2:17

2:15

2:19

2:17

2:18

2:18

2:11

2:16

4:11

4:05

4:14

4:17

4:14

4:08

4:39

4:19

4:05

4:03

4:18

3:56

3:50

4:06

3:50

3:54

4:06

3:55

3:59

3:58

3:56

3:53

9
2:13

2:12

2:16

2:15

2:12

2:17

2:13

2:14

2:17

2:15

2:17

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:34 1:39 1:36 1:33 25:29 6 10
1:31 1:36 1:35 1:36 0:20 25:30 7 1

Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6

0:10 for Hit Cone ST9
1:35 1:35 1:38 1:32 25:31 1 12
1:35 1:36 1:34 1:35 25:36 1 13
1:32 1:53 1:32 1:36 25:44 1 14
1:36 1:37 1:37 1:39 25:57 3 15
1:32 1:35 1:35 141 25:59 1 16
1:35 1:33 1:34 1:37 26:00 3 17
1:38 1:36 1:37 1:48 26:02 2 18
1:38 1:36 1:42 1:39 26:02 4 19
1:35 1:35 1:35 1:31 0:10 26:03 2 20



Car

61

32

15

17

20

39

56

40

23

38

Cls

Club

SE -

Club

E - Club

E - Int

E - Club

E - Int

N - Int

N - Int

N -

Club
E - Int

SE - Int

Crew

loan Evans / Kevin
Evans

Aron Pierce / Cian
Pugh Jones
Tudor Morris/ Jac
Arwyn Jones
John Gornall/
Wendy Gornall
Alun Evans/ Clare
Evans

Wil Edwards/ Huw
jones

Tomos Shakespeare

/ lwan Bowness

Eliot R Retallick/
Phil Prosser

Peter Evans/ Lois
Williams

Billy Renshaw/
Lewis Rock

Robat Pozzi/ Sion
Jones

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:48

1:35

1:43

1:40

1:46

1:45

1:48

1:44

1:41

1:39

1:40

1:41

1:35

1:39

1:42

1:43

1:41

1:39

1:41

1:39

1:41

1:40

1:39

1:34

1:42

1:43

1:40

1:38

1:38

1:45

2:00

1:49

1:45

1:53

1:45

1:45

1:39

1:45

1:43

1:45

2:04

2:15

2:19

2:15

2:18

2:17

2:24

2:27

2:24

2:38

2:15

2:24

4:15

4:10

4:15

4:16

4:40

4:07

4:15

4:18

4:23

4:16

4:25

3:57

4:00

4:12

4:00

3:56

3:58

4:03

4:04

4:00

4:01

4:18

9

2:14

2:19

2:16

2:15

2:16

2:22

2:28

2:23

2:23

2:20

1:30

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 46 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:33 1:43 1:32 1:36 26:05 2 21
1:41 1:36 1:38 1:39 26:11 2 22
1:37 1:51 1:37 1:38 26:26 5 23
1:35 1:44 1:37 1:40 26:26 8 24
1.55 1:44 1:36 1:34 26:27 6 25
1:42 1:38 1:37 1:43 0:20 26:40 9 26

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST2

1:43 1:41 1:42 1:40 26:43 3 27
1:38 1:46 1:37 1:42 26:46 4 28
1:40 1:39 1:41 1:39 26:50 3 29
1:38 1:42 1:37 1:46 0:30 26:55 10 30
Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Failure to stop
FT6
1:38 1:56 1:42 1:47 0:10 27:.04 4 31



Car

28

27

43

41

22

31

58

34

Cls

SE -
Club
SE - Int

SE - Int

N - Int

SE - Int

Crew

Gareth Jones/ Elfed
Roberts

Sian Elen/ Sion
Jones

Andrew Emberton /
Cadi Anwyl
Emberton

Elwyn Pritchard/
Vaughan Glynne
Jones

Euron Lloyd/ Paul
Holmberg

Craig Owen/ Adam
Lee Williams

Rhys Evans/ Harvey
Roberts

Owain Baum-Jones/
Eleri Jones

1:40

1:44

1:48

1:48

1:46

1:54

1:45

1:51

1:42

1:46

1:43

1:38

1:44

1:43

1:45

1:44

1:37

1:44

1:41

1:41

1:42

1:39

1:48

1:47

1:41

1:54

1:56

1:49

2:04

1:53

1:56

1:49

2:25

2:28

2:21

2:31

2:29

2:26

2:40

2:29

4:40

4:12

4:23

4:41

4:15

4:28

4:25

4:17

4:27

4:02

4:08

4:12

4:06

4:16

4:14

4:08

9

2:26

2:28

2:32

2:29

2:34

2:20

2:31

2:38

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone ST13
1:39 1:38 1:37 1:44 27:16 3 32
1:42 1:43 1:42 1:41 0:20 27:26 5 33
Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6
0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:42 1:41 1:41 151 27:27 4 34
1:43 1:51 1:36 1:52 2751 5 35
1:46 1:43 1:40 1:44 0:20 2753 11 36
Car 22 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones
ST13
1:40 1:57 1:40 1:58 27:54 6 37
1:50 1:48 1:43 1:40 28:05 5 38
1:53 1:52 1:46 1:46 0:20 28:20 7 39

Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones
ST13



Car Cls Crew 1 2
63 N - Dale Hooper/ Peter 1:48
Club Hooper
53 N -Int Osian Parry/ Sion 1:57
Tudur Williams
55 N-Int loan Pritchard/ 1.57
Gwion Richard
Davies
50 N - John Jones/ Emyr 2:07
Club jones
49 H - Kevin Roberts/ Aron 1:58
Historic Roberts
60 N - Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri 2:20
Club Lloyd Davies
42 N - Michael Russell 2:21
Club Jones/ Sandra Jane

Loton-Jones

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1:44

2:47

1:29

1:53

1:55

1:54

1:51

1:47

1:57

1:50

1:57

2:00

2:04

1:53

2:04

1:56

1:57

2:17

1:59

2:26

2:17

2:25

2:36

2:35

2:45

2:51

2:53

2:34

4:23

4:41

4:27

4:49

4:49

5:00

4:53

4:13

4:18

4:11

4:33

4:57

4:37

4:23

9
2:50

2:44

2:29

2:45

2:58

3:11

4:30

10 11 12 13 14
2:10 1:54 2:00 2:06

1:58 1:52 1:49 1:45

Car 53 Penalty details:-

1:42 1:45 4:00 1:39

Car 55 Penalty details:-

1:56 2:13 1:51 1:50

Car 50 Penalty details:-
2:10 2:07 1:58 1:59

2:39 2:08 1:53 2:07

4:00 4:00 4:00 4:00

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
29:24 6 40
0:10 30:30 6 41
0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
0:40 30:41 7 42
0:10 for Hit Cone ST6
0:30 for Hit three cones
ST13
0:10 31:06 7 43
0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
31:41 3 44
33:12 8 45
40:42 9 46



Test 1 Test 2
Ty Hendre
Uchaf Mawr 1

1 0.50
1.00 miles
miles

Test 3
Arenig

0.50
miles

Test 4
Hydro

0.50
miles

Test Test 6

5 Dolgain
Felen 1
Rhyd 0.75

1 miles
0.50
miles

Test 7
Ranges
1
1.50
miles

Test 8
Ranges

1.50
miles

Test 9
Dolgain
2
0.75
miles

Test Test
10 11
Hydro Felen

2 Rhyd
0.50 2
miles 0.50
miles

Test Test 13
12 Hendre
Arenig  Mawr 2

2 0.50
0.50 miles
miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Test
14
Ty

Uchaf

1.00
miles
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4

\I

E - Club

E - Int

H -
Historic

E - Club

E - Club

E - Club

H -
Historic

Crew

Iwan Bont Roberts /
Moi Williams

Alun Morris / Osian
Richards

Dewi Jones/ Ceri
Hicks

Dewi Williams/
Nanw Williams
Howard Price / Baz
Green

Brynli Thomas/ Bili
Thomas

Alun Evans/ Clare
Evans

Ed Vaughan/ Tomos
Ellis

Stephen Kerr/ Deio
Wyn Jones

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MC 3
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:34 1:32 1:31 1:39 2:15 3:41 3:43 2:08 1:28 1:32 1:32 1:32 24:07 1 1
1:38 1:42 1:36 1:41 2:18 7:00 10:00 Engine
Car 2 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Route Checks
Card 1
1:34 1:35 1:33 1:33 2:12 3:53 3:49 2:11 1:30 1:32 1:33 1:23 24:18 1 2
1:39 1:42 1:38 1:41 2:19 3:56 3:45 2:14 1:32 1:34 1:38 1:33 25:11 4 7
1:41 0:10 Oil Leak
Car 5 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST2
1:47 1:47 1:36 1:41 2:18 4:19 3:59 2:14 1:35 1:33 1:34 1:37 26:00 3 17
1:35 1:35 1:34 1:45 2:17 4:40 3:56 2:16 1:55 1:44 1:36 1:34 26:27 6 25
1:42 1:37 1:32 1:39 2:12 4:05 3:52 2:11 1:35 1:35 1:31 1:35 25:06 2 4
1:40 1:38 1:36 1:42 2:15 4:14 3:54 2:12 1:32 1:53 1:32 1:36 25:44 1 14
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Car
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Cls
E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Club

H -

Historic

E - Int

E - Int

E - Club

E - Int

Crew

Alun Pierce Jones/
Alun Hayward

Chris Farrell/ Clare
Hookham

Eric Roberts/
Carwyn Evans

Dylan Roberts/ Jac
Roberts

Mark campbell/ Tom

Williams

Tudor Morris/ Jac
Arwyn Jones
Kevin Peacock/
Robert Peacock
John Gornall/
Wendy Gornall
Alan Evans/ Sion
Rowlands
Carwyn Madoc
Jones / Gwyndaf
Evans

Wil Edwards/ Huw
jones

1:38

1:39

1:38

1:39

1:38

1:40

1:40

1:48

1:39

1:47

1:43

1:33

1:37

1:29

1:36

1:36

1:40

1:41

1:41

1:34

1:44

1:39

1:31

1:33

1:34

1:34

1:34

1:40

1:37

1:39

1:35

1:45

1:42

1:38

1:39

1:41

1:42

1:44

1:45

1:47

1:53

1:45

1:46

1:45

2:05

2:12

2:11

2:14

2:13

2:15

2:18

2:18

2:14

2:11

2:24

3:56

4:07

4:29

4:05

4:10

4:15

4:05

4:16

4:11

4:03

4:07

3:51

3:51

3:50

3:57

4:12

3:58

4:00

3:56

3:56

3:58

9
2:04

2:11

2:12

2:10

2:16

2:17

2:15

2:13

2:15

2:22

Cls OIA
10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:29 1:33 1:31 1:34 24:23 2 3
1:30 1:34 1:33 1:34 0:10 25:10 3 5

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST9
Retired
1:31 1:36 1:35 1:36 0:20 25:30 7 11

Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6
0:10 for Hit Cone ST9

1:34 1:35 1:34 1:35 25:20 5 9
1:37 1:51 1:37 1:38 26:26 5 23
1:38 1:36 1:37 1:48 26:02 2 18
1:35 1:44 1:37 1:40 26:26 8 24
1:34 1:39 1:36 1:33 25:29 6 10
1:38 1:36 1:42 1:39 26:02 4 19

1:42 1:38 1:37 1:43 0:20 26:40 9 26



Car

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Cls

SE -
Club
E - Int

E - Int

E - Club

SE -
Club
SE - Int

SE - Int

SE -
Club
SE - Int

SE -
Club

Crew

Gwynant Jones/
Catrin Price

Euron Lloyd/ Paul
Holmberg

Billy Renshaw/
Lewis Rock

Eilir Williams/
Tomos Evans
Dyfan Williams/
Llifon Williams
Rhys Jones/ Math
Williams

Sian Elen/ Sion
Jones

Gareth Jones/ Elfed
Roberts

Aron Jones/ Gethin
Jones

Adam Forrester/
Ben Forrester

1:35

1:46

1:48

1:42

1:40

1:44

1:40

1:44

1:54

1:34

1:44

1:39

1:37

1:35

1:46

1:42

1:36

1:40

1:32

1:42

1:38

1:30

1:34

1:44

1:37

1:36

1:38

1:42

2:04

1:45

1:37

1:46

1:54

1:41

1:42

1:52

2:12

2:29

2:15

2:10

2:11

2:28

2:25

2:19

2:23

4:14

4:15

4:16

4:09

4:09

4:12

4:40

4:08

4:43

8 9

4:06 2:16

4:06 2:34

4:01 2:20

3:54 2:10

4:02 2:28

4:27 2:26

4:06 2:17

Cils OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST2

1:35 1:35 1:38 1:32

1:46 1:43 1:40 1:44

25:31 1 12

0:20 2753 11 36

Car 22 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones

1:38 1:42 1:37 1:46

ST13
0:30 26:55 10 30

Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Failure to stop FT6

1:33 1:34 1:33 1:31

1:42 1:43 1:42 1:41

Retired

Retired

25:10 1 6

0:20 27:26 5 33

Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6

1:39 1:38 1:37 1:44

1:36 1:37 1:37 1:39

0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
27:16 3 32

25:57 3 15

Selector not
selecting



Car
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Cls
SE - Int

SE -
Club
SE -

Club
SE - Int

SE - Int

E - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

N - Int

N -
Club

Crew

Craig Owen/ Adam
Lee Williams

Aron Pierce / Cian
Pugh Jones

Harry Walker/ Deio
Roberts

Owain Baum-Jones/
Eleri Jones

Phillip Roberts /
Tomos Thomas

Cain Bromwich/
Jamie Mills

Kieron Chapman /
Dylan Elwyn-Jones
Robat Pozzi/ Sion
Jones

Tomos Shakespeare
/ lwan Bowness
Peter Evans/ Lois
Williams

1:54

1:40

1:51

1:35

2:07

1:44

1:40

1:45

1:43

1:39

1:44

1:34

1:42

1:41

1:42

1:41

1:39

1:41

1:47

1:33

1:43

1:45

1:43

1:38

1:53

1:49

1:49

1:37

1:53

2:04

1:39

1:43

6
2:26

2:19

2:29

2:14

2:17

2:24

2:27

2:38

Cils OIA

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4:28 4:16 2:20 1:40 1:57 1:40 1:58 27:54 6 37
4:10 4:00 2:19 1:41 1:36 1:38 1:39 26:11 2 22

Non-Starter
4:17 4:.08 2:38 1:53 1:52 1:46 1:46 0:20 28:20 7 39

Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones
ST13

4:06 3:50 2:14 1:33 1:33 1:32 1:32 0:20 25:13 2 8

Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST6

4:16 Radiator

Non Starter

4:25 4:18 1:30 1:38 1:56 1:42 1:47 0:10 27:04 4 31
Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone ST13

4:15 4:03 2:28 1:43 1:41 1:42 1:40 26:43 3 27

4:23 4:00 2:23 1:40 1:39 1:41 1:39 26:50 3 29



Car
41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

N -
Club

N - Int

N - Int

N - Int

H -
Historic
N -
Club

Crew

Elwyn Pritchard/
Vaughan Glynne
Jones

Michael Russell
Jones/ Sandra Jane
Loton-Jones
Andrew Emberton /
Cadi Anwyl
Emberton

Cernyw Howatson/
Wiliam Cernyw
Howatson

Arwel Cullen/ Sion
Williams

Rhys Edwards/
Richard Owen

Dafydd Roberts/
Deio Gwyn

Nigel Morris/ Roger
Gray

Kevin Roberts/ Aron
Roberts

John Jones/ Emyr
jones

1:48

2:21

1:48

1:47

1:51

1:42

2:02

2:09

1:58

2:07

1:38

1:51

1:43

1:35

1:45

1:38

1:43

1:44

1:55

1:53

1:41

1:53

1:41

1:36

1:44

1:39

1:47

1:47

2:00

1:57

1:49

2:17

1:56

1:39

1:59

1:54

2:01

2:01

1:59

2:17

2:31

2:34

2:21

2:17

2:23

2:16

2:29

2:35

2:51

2:45

7
4:41

4:53

4:23

4:17

4:22

4:18

4:25

4:49

4:49

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total

4:12 2:29 1:43 1:51 1:36 1:52

4:23 4:30 4:00 4:00 4:00 4:00

4:08 2:32 1:42 1:41 1:41 151

3:50 2:15 1:35 1:36 1:34 1:35

Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST2

3:53 2:17 1:35 1:35 1:35 1:31

Car 46 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13

4:57 2:58 2:10 2:07 1:58 1:59

4:33 2:45 1:56 2:13 1:51 1:50

27:51

40:42

27:27

25:36

0:10 Engine

0:10 26:03

Cils OIA

Pos Pos
5 35
9 46
4 34
1 13

2

Engine

Diff Failure

31:41 3
0:10 31:06 7

44

43



Car

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59
60

Cls

Club
N - Int

N - Int

Club
N - Int

N - Int

N - Int

N - Int

N - Int

Club

Crew

Aron Roberts/ Sam
Burges

Keith Griffiths /
Carwyn roberts

Osian Parry/ Sion
Tudur Williams

David Atkin/ Osian
Bryn Griffith

loan Pritchard/
Gwion Richard
Davies

Eliot R Retallick/
Phil Prosser

Dafydd Owens/
Kathryn Owens

Rhys Evans/ Harvey
Roberts

Cain Bromwich/ Tbc

Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri
Lloyd Davies

1:40

1:57

2:12

1:57

1:46

1:45

2:20

1:38

2:47

1:51

1:29

1:43

1:45

1:54

1:36

1:57

1:59

1:50

1:40

1:48

2:04

1:38

1:56

2:16

1:57

1:45

1:56

2:26

2:17

2:36

3:09

2:35

2:24

2:40

2:53

4:39

4:41

4:27

4:18

4:25

5:00

3:55

4:18

4:11

4:04

4:14

4:37

9

2:13

2:44

2:29

2:23

2:31

3:11

Cils OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 50 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:32 1:35 1:35 1:41 25:59 1 16
Non Starter
1:58 1:52 1:49 1:45 0:10 30:30 6 41
Car 53 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
Retired
1:42 1:45 4:00 1:39 0:40 30:41 7 42
Car 55 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6
0:30 for Hit three cones
ST13
1:38 1:46 1:37 1:42 26:46 4 28
Non-Starter
1:50 1:48 1:43 1:40 28:05 5 38
Non Starter
2:39 2:08 1:53 2:07 33:12 8 45



Car Cils Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

61 N - loan Evans / Kevin 1:40 1:41 1:39 2:00 2:15 4:15 3:57 2:14 1:33 1:43 1:32 1:36
Club Evans

62 N - Robert Lewys
Club Turner/ Dewi Wyn

Turner

63 N - Dale Hooper/ Peter 1:48 1:44 1:47 2:04 2:25 4:23 4:13 2:50 2:10 1:54 2:00 2:06
Club Hooper

64 N - John Barrowclough/ 2:30 2:09

Club Mark Atherton

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test3 Test4 Test Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test Test
Ty Hendre  Arenig  Hydro 5 Dolgain Ranges Ranges Dolgain 10 11
Uchaf Mawr 1 1 1 Felen 1 1 2 2 Hydro Felen

1 0.50 0.50 0.50 Rhyd 0.75 1.50 1.50 0.75 2 Rhyd
1.00 miles miles miles 1 miles miles miles miles 0.50 2
miles 0.50 miles 0.50

miles miles

Test
12
Arenig
2
0.50
miles

Cils OIA

13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

26:05 2 21

Non Starter

29:24 6 40

Broke Sump
Test 13 Test
Hendre 14
Mawr 2 Ty
0.50 Uchaf
miles 2
1.00
miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Final Individual Times in Class Order to MC 3
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class E - Club
3 E - Club Dewi Jones/ Ceri 1:34 1:35 1:33 1:33 2:12 3:53 3:49 2:11 1:30 1:32 1:33 1:23 24:18 1 2
Hicks
8 E - Club Ed Vaughan/ Tomos 1:42 1:37 1:32 1:39 2:12 4:05 3:52 2:11 1:35 1:35 1:31 1:35 25:06 2 4
Ellis
6 E - Club Brynli Thomas/ Bili 1:47 1:47 1:36 1:41 2:18 4:19 3:59 2:14 1:35 1:33 1:34 1:37 26:00 3 17
Thomas
19 E - Club Carwyn Madoc 1:47 1:44 1:45 1:46 2:11 4:03 3:56 2:15 1:38 1:36 1:42 1:39 26:02 4 19
Jones / Gwyndaf
Evans
15 E - Club Tudor Morris/ Jac 1:40 1:40 1:40 1:45 2:15 4:15 4:12 2:16 1:37 1:51 1:37 1:38 26:26 5 23
Arwyn Jones
7 E-Club Alun Evans/ Clare 1:35 1:35 1:34 1:45 2:17 4:40 3:56 2:16 155 1:44 1:36 1:34 26:27 6 25
Evans
Class E - Int
1 E-Int lwan Bont Roberts / 1:34 1:32 1:31 1:39 2:15 3:41 3:43 2:08 1:28 1:32 1:32 1:32 24:07 1 1
Moi Williams
10 E-Int Alun Pierce Jones/ 1:38 1:33 1:31 1:38 2:05 3:56 3:51 2:04 1:29 1:33 1:31 1:34 24:23 2 3
Alun Hayward
11  E-Int Chris Farrell/ Clare 1:39 1:37 1:33 1:39 2:12 4:07 3:51 2:11 1:30 1:34 1:33 1:34 0:10 25:10 3 5

Hookham


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html
https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html

Car

14

18

13

17

20

23

22

Cls

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

E - Int

Crew

Dewi Williams/
Nanw Williams

Mark campbell/ Tom
Williams

Alan Evans/ Sion
Rowlands

Dylan Roberts/ Jac
Roberts

John Gornall/
Wendy Gornall

Wil Edwards/ Huw
jones

Billy Renshaw/
Lewis Rock

Euron Lloyd/ Paul
Holmberg

Class H - Historic

1:39

1:38

1:39

1:39

1:48

1:43

1:48

1:46

1:42

1:36

1:34

1:36

1:41

1:39

1:39

1:44

1:38

1:34

1:35

1:34

1:39

1:42

1:38

1:42

1:41

1:44

1:45

1:42

1:53

1:45

1:45

2:04

2:19

2:13

2:14

2:14

2:18

2:24

2:15

2:29

3:56

4:10

4:11

4:05

4:16

4:07

4:16

4:15

3:45

3:57

3:56

3:50

4:00

3:58

4:01

4:06

9

2:14

2:10

2:13

2:12

2:15

2:22

2:20

2:34

Cls OIA
10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST9
1:32 1:34 1:38 1:33 25:11 4 7

1:34 1:35 1:34 1:35 25:20 5 9

1:34 1:39 1:36 1:33 25:29 6 10
1:31 1:36 1:35 1:36 0:20 25:30 7 1
Car 13 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6

0:10 for Hit Cone ST9
1:35 1:44 1:37 1:40 26:26 8 24
1:42 1:38 1:37 1:43 0:20 26:40 9 26

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST2

1:38 1:42 1:37 1:46 0:30 26:55 10 30
Car 23 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Failure to stop
FT6
1:46 1:43 1:40 1:44 0:20 27:53 11 36

Car 22 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones
ST13



Car Cls Crew
9 H - Stephen Kerr/ Deio
Historic Wyn Jones
16 H - Kevin Peacock/
Historic Robert Peacock
49 H - Kevin Roberts/ Aron
Historic Roberts
Class N - Club
51 N - Aron Roberts/ Sam
Club Burges
61 N - loan Evans / Kevin
Club Evans
40 N - Peter Evans/ Lois
Club Williams
43 N - Andrew Emberton /
Club Cadi Anwyl
Emberton
41 N - Elwyn Pritchard/
Club Vaughan Glynne
Jones
63 N - Dale Hooper/ Peter
Club Hooper
50 N - John Jones/ Emyr
Club jones
60 N - Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri
Club Lloyd Davies

1:40

1:40

1:58

1:40

1:40

1:45

1:48

1:48

1:48

2:07

2:20

1:38

1:41

1:55

1:38

1:41

1:41

1:43

1:38

1:44

1:53

1:54

1:36

1:37

2:00

1:36

1:39

1:38

1:41

1:41

1:47

1:57

2:04

1:42

1:47

1:59

1:38

2:00

1:43

1:56

1:49

2:04

2:17

2:26

2:15

2:18

2:51

2:17

2:15

2:38

2:21

2:31

2:25

2:45

2:53

4:14

4:05

4:49

4:39

4:15

4:23

4:23

4:41

4:23

4:49

5:00

3:54

3:58

4:57

3:55

3:57

4:00

4:08

4:12

4:13

4:33

4:37

2:12

2:17

2:58

2:13

2:14

2:23

2:32

2:29

2:50

2:45

3:11

10
1:32

1:38

2:10

1:32

1:33

1:40

1:42

1:43

2:10

1:56

Car 50 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13

11
1:53

1:36

2:07

1:35

1:43

1:39

1:41

1:51

1:54

2:13

12
1:32

1:37

1:58

1:35

1:32

1:41

1:41

1:36

2:00

1:51

1:36

1:48

1:59

1:41

1:36

1:39

1:51

1:52

2:06

1:50

2:39 2:08 1:53 2:07

25:44

26:02

31:41

25:59

26:05

26:50

27:27

27:51

29:24

0:10 31:06

33:12

Cils OIA
13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

7

8

14

18

44

16

21

29

34

35

40

45



Cls
N -
Club

Car Crew

42 Michael Russell
Jones/ Sandra Jane

Loton-Jones
Class N - Int

44 N -Int Cernyw Howatson/
Wiliam Cernyw
Howatson

46 N -Int Rhys Edwards/
Richard Owen

39 N-Int Tomos Shakespeare
/ lwan Bowness

56 N-Int Eliot R Retallick/
Phil Prosser

58 N-Int Rhys Evans/ Harvey
Roberts

53 N-Int Osian Parry/ Sion
Tudur Williams

55 N-Int loan Pritchard/

Gwion Richard
Davies

Class SE - Club

2:21

1:47

1:42

1:40

1:46

1:45

1:57

1:57

1:51

1:35

1:38

1:42

1:43

1:45

2:47

1:29

1:53

1:36

1:39

1:43

1:40

1:48

1:57

1:50

2:17

1:39

1:54

1:39

1:45

1:56

1:56

1:57

2:34

2:17

2:16

2:27

2:24

2:40

2:36

2:35

4:53

4:17

4:18

4:15

4:18

4:25

4:41

4:27

4:23

3:50

3:53

4:03

4:04

4:14

4:18

4:11

9
4:30

2:15

2:17

2:28

2:23

2:31

2:44

2:29

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4:00 4:00 4:00 4:00 40:42 9 46
1:35 1:36 1:34 1:35 25:36 1 13
1:35 1:35 1:35 1:31 0:10 26:03 2 20

Car 46 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:43 1:41 1:42 1:40 26:43 3 27
1:38 1:46 1:37 1:42 26:46 4 28
1:50 1:48 1:43 1:40 28:05 5 38
1:58 1:52 1:49 1:45 0:10 30:30 6 41

Car 53 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:42 1:45 4:00 1:39 0:40 30:41 7 42

Car 55 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6
0:30 for Hit three cones
ST13



Car
21

32

28

Class SE - Int

26

35

29

38

27

31

34

Cls
SE -
Club
SE -
Club
SE -
Club

SE - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

SE - Int

Crew

Gwynant Jones/
Catrin Price

Aron Pierce / Cian
Pugh Jones

Gareth Jones/ Elfed
Roberts

Rhys Jones/ Math
Williams

Phillip Roberts /
Tomos Thomas

Aron Jones/ Gethin
Jones

Robat Pozzi/ Sion
Jones

Sian Elen/ Sion
Jones

Craig Owen/ Adam
Lee Williams

Owain Baum-Jones/
Eleri Jones

1:35

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:35

1:44

1:44

1:44

1:54

1:51

1:34

1:39

1:42

1:35

1:34

1:36

1:41

1:46

1:43

1:44

1:32

1:41

1:37

1:34

1:33

1:36

1:45

1:44

1:39

1:47

1:42

1:49

1:41

1:46

1:37

1:42

2:04

1:54

1:53

1:49

2:12

2:19

2:25

2:11

2:14

2:19

2:24

2:28

2:26

2:29

4:14

4:10

4:40

4:09

4:06

4:08

4:25

4:12

4:28

4:17

4:06

4:00

4:27

3:54

3:50

4:06

4:18

4:02

4:16

4:08

2:16

2:19

2:26

2:10

2:14

2:17

1:30

2:28

2:20

2:38

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:35 1:35 1:38 1:32 25:31 1 12
1:41 1:36 1:38 1:39 26:11 2 22
1:39 1:38 1:37 1:44 27:16 3 32
1:33 1:34 1:33 1:31 25:10 1 6
1:33 1:33 1:32 1:32 0:20 25:13 2 8

Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit 2 cones ST6

1:36 1:37 1:37 1:39 25:57 3 15
1:38 1:56 1:42 1:47 0:10 27:.04 4 31
Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit cone ST13
1:42 1:43 1:42 1:41 0:20 27:26 5 33
Car 27 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST6

0:10 for Hit Cone ST13
1:40 1:57 1:40 1:58 27:54 6 37
1:53 1:52 1:46 1:46 0:20 28:20 7 39



Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit two cones

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

ST13
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test Test Test Test 13 Test
Ty Hendre  Arenig  Hydro 5 Dolgain Ranges Ranges Dolgain 10 11 12 Hendre 14
Uchaf  Mawr 1 1 1 Felen 1 1 2 2 Hydro Felen Arenig Mawr 2 Ty
1 0.50 0.50 0.50 Rhyd 0.75 1.50 1.50 0.75 2 Rhyd 2 0.50 Uchaf
1.00 miles miles miles 1 miles miles miles miles 0.50 2 0.50 miles 2
miles 0.50 miles 0.50 miles 1.00
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Cls
E - Int
E - Club
E -Int
E - Club
E -Int
SE - Int
E-Int
SE - Int
E - Int
E-Int
E - Int
SE - Club
N - Int
H - Historic
SE - Int
N - Club
E - Club
H - Historic
E - Club
N - Int

Final

Crew

Iwan Bont Roberts / Moi Williams
Dewi Jones/ Ceri Hicks

Alun Pierce Jones/ Alun Hayward
Ed Vaughan/ Tomos Ellis

Chris Farrell/ Clare Hookham
Rhys Jones/ Math Williams

Dewi Williams/ Nanw Williams
Phillip Roberts / Tomos Thomas
Mark campbell/ Tom Williams
Alan Evans/ Sion Rowlands
Dylan Roberts/ Jac Roberts
Gwynant Jones/ Catrin Price
Cernyw Howatson/ Wiliam Cernyw Howatson
Stephen Kerr/ Deio Wyn Jones
Aron Jones/ Gethin Jones

Aron Roberts/ Sam Burges

Brynli Thomas/ Bili Thomas
Kevin Peacock/ Robert Peacock
Carwyn Madoc Jones / Gwyndaf Evans
Rhys Edwards/ Richard Owen

Overall Results

Car

Ford Puma
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Citroen Saxo
BMW 318
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Mazda Mx5
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta st
Peugeot 206 206 gti 180
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta

Toyota Corolla

Total

24:07
24:18
24:23
25:06
25:10
25:10
25:11
25:13
25:20
25:29
25:30
25:31
25:36
25:44
25:57
25:59
26:00
26:02
26:02
26:03

1
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In Position Order

Penalty Pos Pos
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Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025
to MC 3

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:11
+0:16
+0:59
+1:03
+1:03
+1:04
+1:06
+1:13
+1:22
+1:23
+1:24
+1:29
+1:37
+1:50
+1:52
+1:53
+1:55
+1:55
+1:56

+0:11
+0:05
+0:43
+0:04

+0:01
+0:02
+0:07
+0:09
+0:01
+0:01
+0:05
+0:08
+0:13
+0:02
+0:01
+0:02

+0:01
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Car
61
32
15
17

20
39
56
40
23
38
28
27
43
41
22
31
58
34
63
53
55
50
49

Cls
N - Club
SE - Club
E - Club

E -Int
E - Club

E-Int

N - Int

N - Int
N - Club

E - Int
SE - Int
SE - Club
SE - Int
N - Club
N - Club

E - Int
SE - Int

N - Int
SE - Int
N - Club

N - Int

N - Int
N - Club

Crew

loan Evans / Kevin Evans

Aron Pierce / Cian Pugh Jones

Tudor Morris/ Jac Arwyn Jones

John Gornall/ Wendy Gornall

Alun Evans/ Clare Evans

Wil Edwards/ Huw jones

Tomos Shakespeare / lwan Bowness
Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser

Peter Evans/ Lois Williams

Billy Renshaw/ Lewis Rock

Robat Pozzi/ Sion Jones

Gareth Jones/ Elfed Roberts

Sian Elen/ Sion Jones

Andrew Emberton / Cadi Anwyl Emberton
Elwyn Pritchard/ Vaughan Glynne Jones
Euron Lloyd/ Paul Holmberg

Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams
Rhys Evans/ Harvey Roberts

Owain Baum-Jones/ Eleri Jones

Dale Hooper/ Peter Hooper

Osian Parry/ Sion Tudur Williams
loan Pritchard/ Gwion Richard Davies

John Jones/ Emyr jones

H - Historic Kevin Roberts/ Aron Roberts

Car

Toyota Corolla
Ford Fiesta

BMW 318ti
Peugeot 206 GTI
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 xs
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Ford Focus
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 sxi
Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Subaru Impreza Sport
Ford Fiesta

Ford KA

Mini Copper

MG midget Midget

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

26:05
26:11
26:26
26:26
26:27
26:40
26:43
26:46
26:50
26:55
27:04
27:16
27:26
27:27
27:51
27:53
27:54
28:05
28:20
29:24
30:30
30:41
31:06
31:41

2
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+1:58
+2:04
+2:19
+2:19
+2:20
+2:33
+2:36
+2:39
+2:43
+2:48
+2:57
+3:09
+3:19
+3:20
+3:44
+3:46
+3:47
+3:58
+4:13
+5:17
+6:23
+6:34
+6:59
+7:34

+0:02
+0:06
+0:15

+0:01
+0:13
+0:03
+0:03
+0:04
+0:05
+0:09
+0:12
+0:10
+0:01
+0:24
+0:02
+0:01
+0:11
+0:15
+1:04
+1:06
+0:11
+0:25
+0:35



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
60 N-Club Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri Lloyd Davies Audi A3 33:12 8 45 +9:05 +1:31
42 N -Club Michael Russell Jones/ Sandra Jane Loton-Jones Ford Fiesta ST150 40:42 9 46 +16:35 +7:30

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Cls
E - Int
E-Int
E - Club
E - Int
H - Historic
E - Club
E - Club
E - Club
H - Historic
E-Int
E - Int
E - Int
E -Int
E - Int
E - Club
H - Historic
E - Int
E-Int
E - Club
E - Int

Final

Crew

Iwan Bont Roberts / Moi Williams
Alun Morris / Osian Richards
Dewi Jones/ Ceri Hicks

Dewi Williams/ Nanw Williams
Howard Price / Baz Green

Brynli Thomas/ Bili Thomas

Alun Evans/ Clare Evans

Ed Vaughan/ Tomos Ellis
Stephen Kerr/ Deio Wyn Jones
Alun Pierce Jones/ Alun Hayward
Chris Farrell/ Clare Hookham
Eric Roberts/ Carwyn Evans
Dylan Roberts/ Jac Roberts
Mark campbell/ Tom Williams
Tudor Morris/ Jac Arwyn Jones
Kevin Peacock/ Robert Peacock
John Gornall/ Wendy Gornall
Alan Evans/ Sion Rowlands
Carwyn Madoc Jones / Gwyndaf Evans

Wil Edwards/ Huw jones

Overall Results

Car

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 206 206 gti 180
Toyota Corolla
Citroen Saxo
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
BMW 318

audi A3

Mazda MX5
Ford Escort mk2
BMW 318ti

Ford Escort
Peugeot 206 GTI
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort mk2

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
24:07 1 1
25:55
24:18 2
25:11 4
1:51
26:00 3 17
26:27 6 25
25:06 2 4
25:44 1 14
24:23 2
25:10 3
13:02
25:30 7 11
25:20 5 9
26:26 5 23
26:02 2 18
26:26 8 24
25:29 6 10
26:02 4 19
26:40 9 26

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

to MC 3
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Car
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Cls
SE - Club
E -Int
E - Int
E - Club
SE - Club
SE - Int
SE - Int
SE - Club
SE - Int
SE - Club
SE - Int
SE - Club
SE - Int
SE - Int
E - Int
SE - Int
N - Int
N - Club
N - Club
N - Club
N - Club
N - Int
N - Int
N - Int

Crew

Gwynant Jones/ Catrin Price
Euron Lloyd/ Paul Holmberg
Billy Renshaw/ Lewis Rock

Eilir Williams/ Tomos Evans
Dyfan Williams/ Llifon Williams
Rhys Jones/ Math Williams
Sian Elen/ Sion Jones

Gareth Jones/ Elfed Roberts
Aron Jones/ Gethin Jones
Adam Forrester/ Ben Forrester
Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams
Aron Pierce / Cian Pugh Jones
Owain Baum-Jones/ Eleri Jones
Phillip Roberts / Tomos Thomas
Cain Bromwich/ Jamie Mills

Robat Pozzi/ Sion Jones

Tomos Shakespeare / Iwan Bowness

Peter Evans/ Lois Williams

Elwyn Pritchard/ Vaughan Glynne Jones

Michael Russell Jones/ Sandra Jane Loton-Jones
Andrew Emberton / Cadi Anwyl Emberton
Cernyw Howatson/ Wiliam Cernyw Howatson

Arwel Cullen/ Sion Williams
Rhys Edwards/ Richard Owen

Car

Toyota Corolla
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Proton Satria
Toyota Corolla
Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Mazda Mx5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus
Peugeot 205
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta ST150
Peugeot 106 sxi
Ford Fiesta
Citroen Xsara VTS
Toyota Corolla

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

25:31 1 12
2753 11 36
26:55 10 30

12:45

25:10 1 6
27:26 5 33
27:16 3 32
25:57 3 15
14:10

27:54 6 37
26:11 2 22
28:20 7 39
25:13 2 8
13:58

27:04 4 31
26:43 3 27
26:50 3 29
27:51 5 35
40:42 9 46
27:27 4 34
25:36 1 13
14:14

26:03 2 20



Car
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
58
60
61
63
64

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
N - Club
N - Club
H - Historic
N - Club
N - Club
N - Int
N - Club
N - Int
N - Int
N - Int
N - Club
N - Club
N - Club
N - Club

Crew

Dafydd Roberts/ Deio Gwyn

Nigel Morris/ Roger Gray

Kevin Roberts/ Aron Roberts
John Jones/ Emyr jones

Aron Roberts/ Sam Burges

Osian Parry/ Sion Tudur Williams
David Atkin/ Osian Bryn Giriffith
loan Pritchard/ Gwion Richard Davies
Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser
Rhys Evans/ Harvey Roberts
Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri Lloyd Davies
loan Evans / Kevin Evans

Dale Hooper/ Peter Hooper

John Barrowclough/ Mark Atherton

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Peugeot 206
MINI COOPER
MG midget Midget
Mini Copper
Ford Fiesta st
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2
Ford KA
Peugeot 205 xs
Nissan Micra
Audi A3

Toyota Corolla

Subaru Impreza Sport

Vauxhall Corsa SXI

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

10:02

14:41
31:41 3 44
31:06 7 43
25:59 1 16
30:30 6 41
11:27
30:41 7 42
26:46 4 28
28:05 5 38
33:12 8 45
26:05 2 21
29:24 6 40
4:39
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Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 3
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E - Club
3 E-Club DewiJones/ Ceri Hicks Mazda MX5 24:18 1 2
8 E-Club Ed Vaughan/ Tomos Ellis Citroen Saxo 25:06 2 4
6 E-Club Brynli Thomas/ Bili Thomas Peugeot 206 206 gti 180  26:00 3 17
19 E-Club Carwyn Madoc Jones / Gwyndaf Evans Ford Fiesta 26:02 4 19
15 E-Club Tudor Morris/ Jac Arwyn Jones BMW 318ti 26:26 5 23
7 E-Club Alun Evans/ Clare Evans Toyota Corolla 26:27 6 25
Class E - Int
1 E - Int Iwan Bont Roberts / Moi Williams Ford Puma 24:07 1 1
10 E-Int  Alun Pierce Jones/ Alun Hayward Ford Escort 24:23 2 3
11 E-Int  Chris Farrell/ Clare Hookham BMW 318 25:10 3 5
4 E-Int Dewi Williams/ Nanw Williams Toyota Corolla 25:11 4 7
14 E - Int Mark campbell/ Tom Williams Ford Escort mk2 25:20 5 9
18 E-Int  Alan Evans/ Sion Rowlands Ford Fiesta 25:29 6 10
13 E - Int Dylan Roberts/ Jac Roberts Mazda MX5 25:30 7 11
17 E-Int  John Gornall/ Wendy Gornall Peugeot 206 GTI 26:26 8 24
20 E-Int Wil Edwards/ Huw jones Ford Escort mk2 26:40 9 26
23 E-Int  Billy Renshaw/ Lewis Rock Nissan Micra 26:55 10 30
22 E - Int Euron Lloyd/ Paul Holmberg MG ZR 2753 11 36

Class H - Historic


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html
https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/css-targa_page2.html

Car Cls
9 H - Historic
16 H - Historic
49 H - Historic
Class N - Club
51 N-Club
61 N-Club
40 N-Club
43 N-Club
41 N-Club
63 N-Club
50 N-Club
60 N-Club
42 N-Club
Class N - Int
44  N-Int
46 N - Int
39 N - Int
56 N-Int
58 N-Int
53 N-lInt
55 N-lInt
Class SE - Club
21 SE-Club
32 SE-Club

Crew
Stephen Kerr/ Deio Wyn Jones
Kevin Peacock/ Robert Peacock

Kevin Roberts/ Aron Roberts

Aron Roberts/ Sam Burges

loan Evans / Kevin Evans

Peter Evans/ Lois Williams

Andrew Emberton / Cadi Anwyl Emberton
Elwyn Pritchard/ Vaughan Glynne Jones
Dale Hooper/ Peter Hooper

John Jones/ Emyr jones

Gruffudd Pozzi/ Ceri Lloyd Davies

Michael Russell Jones/ Sandra Jane Loton-Jones

Cernyw Howatson/ Wiliam Cernyw Howatson
Rhys Edwards/ Richard Owen

Tomos Shakespeare / Iwan Bowness

Eliot R Retallick/ Phil Prosser

Rhys Evans/ Harvey Roberts

Osian Parry/ Sion Tudur Williams

loan Pritchard/ Gwion Richard Davies

Gwynant Jones/ Catrin Price

Aron Pierce / Cian Pugh Jones

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

MG midget Midget

Ford Fiesta st

Toyota Corolla

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 sxi
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza Sport
Mini Copper

Audi A3

Ford Fiesta ST150

Ford Fiesta
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 xs
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
Ford KA

Toyota Corolla

Ford Fiesta

Total

25:44
26:02
31:41

25:59
26:05
26:50
27:27
27:51
29:24
31:06
33:12
40:42

25:36
26:03
26:43
26:46
28:05
30:30
30:41

25:31
26:11

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
2
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14
18
44

16
21
29
34
35
40
43
45
46

13
20
27
28
38
41
42

12
22



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
28 SE - Club Gareth Jones/ Elfed Roberts Mazda MX5 27:16 3 32
Class SE - Int
26 SE-Int Rhys Jones/ Math Williams Subaru Impreza 25:10 1
35 SE-Int Phillip Roberts / Tomos Thomas Mazda Mx5 25:13 2
29 SE-Int Aron Jones/ Gethin Jones Nissan Micra 25:57 3 15
38 SE-Int RobatPozzi/ Sion Jones Ford Focus 27:04 4 31
27 SE-Int Sian Elen/ Sion Jones Nissan Micra 27:26 5 33
31 SE-Int Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams Ford Fiesta 27:54 6 37
34 SE-Int Owain Baum-Jones/ Eleri Jones Suzuki Ignis Sport 28:20 7 39

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Test 1 Test 2

Ty Uchaf Hendre

1 Mawr 1
1.00 0.50
miles miles

Posn Car Time Car Time

1

© 0 N oo o B~ WD

e e el o =
o 0~ W N R O

1
3
7
21
35
2
10
12
14
4
11
13
18
9
15
16

1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:40

Final

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Position on each Test

Test 4
Hydro 1
0.50
miles

Car Time Car Time

12
55

1
10
18
21
35

26
44
13
14
29

11

1:29
1:29
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:37

25

1
10

8
21

3
11
35

7
12
13
14
26
18

1:30
1:31
1:31
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:36
1:36

Test 5
Felen
Rhyd 1
0.50
miles

In Position Order

Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Dolgain1 Ranges 1l Ranges 2 Dolgain 2
0.75 1.50 1.50 0.75
miles miles miles miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

3
25
35
10
51

11
39
44

12
28

1:33
1:37
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:42

10
25
12
19
26

11
21
14
13
18
35

15

2:05
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:15

1

3

4
10
19

8
13
16
35
11
20
29
25
26
14
32

3:41
3:53
3:56
3:56
4:03
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:10

1
4
3
13
35
44
10
11
8
46
9
26
51
-
18
19

3:43
3:45
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56

38
10

1
14
26

11

13

18
51

35
61

1:30
2:04
2:08
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:14

Test 10
Hydro 2
0.50
miles

to MC 3
Test 11
Felen Te
Rhyd 2  Ar
0.50 (
miles n

Car Time Car Time Car

1
10
3
11
13

51
26
35
61
14
18

17

1:28
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35

1
3
6
10
35
4
11
26
8
14
21
46
51
13
16
19

1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:36
1:36

8
10
1
9
35
61
3
11
26
6
14
44
13
46
51
7
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Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Test1 Test 2
Ty Uchaf Hendre

1 Mawr 1
1.00 0.50
miles miles

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Test 4
Hydro 1
0.50
miles

Test 5
Felen Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Rhyd1 Dolgainl Ranges1 Ranges 2 Dolgain 2
0.50 0.75 1.50 1.50 0.75
miles miles miles miles miles

Test 10
Hydro 2
0.50
miles

Test 11
Felen
Rhyd 2
0.50
miles

Te
Ar
(

n

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

26 1:40
28 1:40
32 1:40
39 140
51 1:40
61 1:40
1:41

1:42

25 1:42
46 1:42
20 1:43
27 1:44
29 1:44
38 1:44
40 1:45
58 1:45
22 1:46
56 1:46
6 1:47
19 1:47
44 1:47

25

9
41
46
51
20
23
32
15
30
16
17
38
40
61

28
36
39
31

1:37
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:43

9
29
44
51
16
28

4
23
30
40
17
31
46
61
15
56
32
41
43
20
22

1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:42

13 1:42 23 2:15 18 411 14 3:57 17 2:15
21 1:42 61 2:15 27 412 61 3:57 19 2:15
29 1:42 46 2:16 9 4114 16 3:58 44 2:15
40 1:43 7 2:117 21 4:114 20 3:58 7 2:16
14 1:44 36 2:17 15 415 6 359 15 216

7 1:45 44 2117 22 415 17 400 21 2:16
15 1:45 51 2:17 39 4:15 32 400 16 2:17
18 1:45 2 2:18 61 4:15 40 4:.00 29 2:17
20 1:45 6 2:18 17 416 23 401 46 2:17
23 1:45 16 2:18 23 4:116 27 4:02 32 219
56 1:45 17 2:18 36 4116 39 4:03 23 2:20
19 1146 4 2119 34 417 56 404 31 2:20
26 1:46 29 2:119 44 417 21 406 20 2:22
16 1:47 32 2119 46 4:18 22 4:.06 40 2:23
32 1:49 43 221 56 4:18 29 4:.06 56 2:23
34 1:49 30 2:23 6 419 34 408 28 2:26
41 1:49 45 2:23 45 4:22 43 4:.08 27 2:28
30 1:52 20 2:24 40 4:23 55 4:111 39 2:28
17 1:53 38 2:24 43 4:23 15 412 41 2:29
31 1:53 56 2:24 63 4:23 41 412 55 2:29
36 1:53 28 2:25 38 425 63 4:13 58 231

1:35
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:46

32
44
29
20
28
18
40
39
43
23
22
27
61

7
17
55
56
58
15
41
34

1:36
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:48
1:51
1:51
1:52

18
41
15
16
17
20
23
28
29
56



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Test1 Test 2
Ty Uchaf Hendre

1 Mawr 1
1.00 0.50
miles miles

Car Time Car Time

17
23
41
43
63
34
45
30
31
53
55
49
47
36
50
48
54
60
42

A

1:48
1:48
1:48
1:48
1:48
1:51
1:51
1:54
1:54
1:57
1:57
1:58
2:02
2:07
2:07
2:09
2:12
2:20
2:21

n-2N

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Test 4
Hydro 1
0.50
miles

Car Time Car Time

43
47
56
19
22
34
48
63
45
58
27

6
42
54
50
60
49
64
53

1:43
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:51
1:51
1:53
1:54
1:55
2:09
2:47

36
39
27

1:43
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:50
1:53
1:57
1:57
1:59
2:00
2:04

Test 5
Felen Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Rhyd1 Dolgainl Ranges1 Ranges 2 Dolgain 2
0.50 0.75 1.50 1.50 0.75
miles miles miles miles miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

27 154 63 2:25 48 4:25 58 4:14 43 2:32
46 1:54 31 2:26 58 4:25 31 4:116 22 2:34
43 1:56 39 2:27 55 4:27 38 4:18 34 2:38
53 156 27 228 31 4:28 53 4:18 53 244
58 1:56 22 2:29 12 429 42 4:23 50 2:45
55 1:57 34 229 51 4:39 28 4:27 63 250
45 1:59 47 229 7 4:40 50 4:33 49 258
49 159 41 2:31 28 440 60 437 60 3:11
61 2:00 42 2:34 41 4:41 49 457 42 430
47 2:01 48 2:35 53 441

48 2:01 55 2:35 30 443

22 2:04 53 2:36 49 4:49

38 2:04 40 2:38 50 4:49

63 2:04 58 2:40 42 453

54 2:16 50 245 60 5:00

42 2:17 49 251 2 7:00

50 2:17 60 2:53

60 2:26 54 3:09

Test 10
Hydro 2
0.50
miles

Test 11
Felen
Rhyd 2
0.50
miles

Te
Ar
(

n

Car Time Car Time Car

58
34

7
50
53
49
63
60
42

1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56
1:58
2:10
2:10
2:39
4:00

53

9
63
38
31
49
60
50
42

1:52
1:53
1:54
1:56
1:57
2:07
2:08
2:13
4:00

58
34
53
50
60
49
63
42
55



These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn

© 00 N o o0~ W DN PP

e e el o =
o 0~ W N R O

Test 1
Ty Uchaf
1
1.00
miles

Test 2
Hendre

Mawr 1
0.50
miles

Car Time Car

1

© 0 N oo o A WD

e e e ol e =
o 0o~ W N R O

1
3
7
21
35
2
10
12
14
4
11
13
18
9
15
16

Time
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:40

Final

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Car
1
12
3
21
35
7
10
18
14
13
26
11
9
51
8
25

Time
3:06
3:07
3:09
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:19

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

Position after each Test in Position Order to MC 3

Test 5

Test 4 Felen Test 11
Hydrol Rhyd1 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Felen
0.50 0.50 Dolgainl Ranges1l Ranges?2 Dolgain2 Hydro 2 Rhyd 2
miles miles  0.75 miles 1.50 miles 1.50 miles 0.75 miles 0.50 miles 0.50 miles 0

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
1 437 3 6:15 10 8:25 1 12:12 1 15:55 1 18:03 1 19:31 1
12 441 1 6:16 3 827 3 1220 3 16:09 10 1816 10 19145 10
21 441 35 6:19 1 831 10 12:212 10 16:12 3 1820 3 1950 3
3 442 10 6:20 12 833 25 12145 11 16:38 8 1850 8 20:25
10 442 12 6:22 21 835 8 12:47 8 16:39 4 1854 4 20:26
35 442 21 6:23 25 8:36 11 12:47 4 16:40 11 1859 11 20:29 11
7 444 25 6:26 11 840 21 12:49 26 16:49 26 1859 26 20:32 26
14 4:48 11 628 8 842 4 1255 35 16:49 13 19:02 13 20:33 13
18 4:48 7 629 14 845 14 1255 13 16:50 14 19:02 14 20:36 35
11 449 8 6:30 7 846 26 12555 14 16:552 35 19:.03 35 20:36 14
13 449 13 6:31 26 846 18 12:58 18 16:54 18 19:07 18 20:41 18
25 449 14 6:32 18 847 35 1259 21 16555 9 19:111 9 2043 21
26 4:49 51 6:32 51 849 13 13.00 9 16:59 21 19:11 21 20:46 44

4:51 18 6:33 9 851 12 13:.02 44 17:01 44 19:16 44 2051 9
454 26 6:35 35 853 9 13:.05 16 17:.06 16 19:23 16 21:01 16
51 454 9 6:36 44 854 29 13:.05 29 17:11 19 19:27 29 21:04 19

Time C
21:03
21:18
21:22

4 22:00
8 22:00

22:03
22:06
22:09
22:09
22:11
22:20
22:21
22:27
22:36
22:37
22:41
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Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Test1
Ty Uchaf
1
1.00
miles

Test 2

Hendre

Mawr 1
0.50
miles

Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
38
39

26
28
32
39
51
61

8
25
46
27
29
38
40
58
22
56

6
19
44
17
23

Time
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:48

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Car
32
2
15
29
46
4
16
61
28
39
44
38
40
41
55
23
17
56
22
27
58

Time
3:19
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:21
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:22
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:30
3:30

Test 4
Hydro 1
0.50
miles

Car
2
29
16
44
4
28
46
15
32
61
40
23
39
41
17
56
6
38
22
30
43

Test5
Felen
Rhyd 1
0.50
miles

Time Car

4:56
4:56
4:58
4:58
4:59
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:10
5:12
5:12
5:12

2
44
29

4
28
39
15
16
40
32
23

6
46
56
41
61
17
19
30
27
43

Time
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:56
7:00
7:.01
7:02
7:04
7:08
7:08

Test 6
Dolgain1l Ranges1l Ranges?2 Dolgain 2
0.75 miles 1.50 miles 1.50 miles 0.75 miles

Car
2
13
29
4
15
16
28
32
6
46
39
19
61
56
17
40
30
41
43
20
23

Test 7

Time Car

8:55
8:55
8:57
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:11
9:13
9:15
9:18
9:19
9:25
9:27
9:27
9:29
9:33
9:35

16
44
15
19
32

7
39
46

6
51
61
17
56
20
28
40
23
43
34
27
36

Test 8

Time Car

13:08
13:11
13:15
13:16
13:18
13:26
13:26
13:27
13:28
13:28
13:30
13:35
13:36
13:40
13:45
13:48
13:51
13:52
13:57
13:58
13:58

19
32
46

7
51

6
15
61
39
17
20
56
40
23
27
43
34
22
28
31
41

Test 9

Time Car

17:12
17:18
17:20
17:22
17:23
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:29
17:35
17:38
17:40
17:48
17:52
18:00
18:00
18:05
18:06
18:12
18:19
18:20

29
51
32
46

Time
19:28
19:36
19:37
19:37

7 19:38

61
15
17
38
39
20
56
40
23
27
43
28
31
22
34

19:41
19:41
19:43
19:50
19:51
19:57
20:00
20:03
20:11
20:12
20:28
20:32
20:38
20:39
20:40
20:43

Test 10
Hydro 2
0.50 miles 0.50 miles 0

Car
19
51
46
61

6
32
15
17
38

.
39
56
20
23
40
27
43
28
31
22
41

Test 11
Felen
Rhyd 2

Time Car

21:05
21:08
21:12
21:14
21:16
21:18
21:20
21:25
21:29
21:33
21:40
21:41
21:42
21:50
21:51
22:10
22:14
22:17
22:19
22:26
22:32

29
51
46

6
32
61
17
15

-
20
39
38
56
40
23
27
28
43
22
31
41

Time C
22:41
22:43
22:47
22:49
22:54
22:57
23:09
23:11
23:17
23:20
23:21
23:25
23:27
23:30
23:32
23:53
23:55
23:55
24:09
24:16
24:23



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Test1
Ty Uchaf
1
1.00
miles

Test 2

Hendre

Mawr 1
0.50
miles

Car Time Car Time

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
58
60
61
63

A

41
43
63

5
34
30
31
53
55
49
45
a7
20
36
50
48
54
60
42
64

1:48
1:48
1:48
1:51
1:51
1:54
1:54
1:57
1:57
1:58
2:.01
2:02
2:03
2:07
2:07
2:09
2:12
2:20
2:21
2:30

Test 3
Arenig 1
0.50
miles

Car Time

19
43
63

6
30
34
31
20
47
45
36
48
49
50
54
42
60
64
53

3:31
3:31
3:32
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:42
3:45
3:46
3:49
3:53
3:53
4:00
4:03
4:12
4:14
4:39
4:44

Test 4
Hydro 1
0.50
miles

27
19
31
55
58
63
34
20
45
36
a7
48
49
50
54
42
60
53

5:14
5:16
5:16
5:16
5:18
5:19
5:22
5:24
5:30
5:32
5:32
5:40
5:53
5:57
6:02
6:05
6:18
6:41

Test5
Felen
Rhyd 1
0.50
miles

20
31
34
55
38
58
22
63
36
45
47
48
49
50
54
42
53
60

7:09
7:09
7:11
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:23
7:25
7:29
7:33
7:41
7:52
8:14
8:18
8:22
8:37
8:44

Test 6
Dolgain1l Ranges1l Ranges?2 Dolgain 2
0.75 miles 1.50 miles 1.50 miles 0.75 miles

Car Time Car Time Car

31
38
34
36
22
27
63
45
58
55
a7
48
49
42
50
53
54
60

Test 7

Time Car

9:35
9:38
9:40
9:42
9:45
9:46
9:48
9:52
9:54
9:58
10:02
10:16
10:43
10:56
10:59
11:13
11:27
11:37

22
31
38
41
30
63
45
58
55
48
49
50
42
53
60

2

Test 8

Time Car

14:00
14:03
14:03
14:08
14:10
14:11
14:14
14:19
14:25
14:41
15:32
15:48
15:49
15:54
16:37
25:55

38
63
58
55
42
53
50
49
60

Test 9

Time Car

18:21
18:24
18:33
18:36
20:12
20:12
20:21
20:29
21:14

41
58
55
63
53
50
49
60
42

Time
20:49
21:04
21:05
21:14
22:56
23:06
23:27
24:25
24:42

Test 10
Hydro 2
0.50 miles 0.50 miles 0

Car
34
55
58
63
53
50
49
60
42

Test 11
Felen
Rhyd 2

Time Car

22:36
22:47
22:54
23:24
24:54
25:02
25:37
27:04
28:42

34
55

Time C
24:28
24:32
24:42
25:18
26:46
27:15
27:44
29:12
32:42



These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
1st Interclub
1st Clubman
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class SE
2nd Class SE
3rd Class SE
1st Class N
2nd Class N
3rd Class N
1st Historic
1st 1400cc
1st Mixed Crew

Best Presented Car

Spirit of the Rally

Final

No Crew Car
1 Iwan Bont Roberts / Moi Williams Ford Puma
10 Alun Pierce Jones / Alun Hayward Ford Escort

Dewi Jones / Ceri Hicks Mazda MX5

Ed Vaughan / Tomos Ellis Citroen Saxo
11 Chris Farrell / Clare Hookham BMW 318
4  Dewi Williams / Nanw Williams Toyota Corolla
26 Rhys Jones / Math Williams Subaru Impreza
35 Phillip Roberts / Tomos Thomas Mazda Mx5
21 Gwynant Jones / Catrin Price Toyota Corolla
44 Cernyw Howatson / Wiliam Cernyw Howatson Ford Fiesta
51 Aron Roberts / Sam Burges Ford Fiesta st
46 Rhys Edwards / Richard Owen Toyota Corolla
9 Stephen Kerr / Deio Wyn Jones Ford Escort Mk2
18 Alan Evans / Sion Rowlands Ford Fiesta
40 Peter Evans / Lois Williams Nissan Micra

20
49

Wil Edwards / Huw jones

Kevin Roberts / Aron Roberts

Ford Escort mk2

MG midget Midget

Awards

Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025

to MC 3

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)
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Rali Goffa Dilwyn Jones Memorial Targa Rally 2025
Final Retirements In Starting Order to MC 3

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 E - Int Alun Morris / Osian Richards 1:38 1:42 1:36 1:41 2:18 7:00 10:00 Engine
Car 2 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Route Checks Card
1
5 H - Howard Price / Baz Green 1:41 0:10 Oil Leak
Historic

Car 5 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST2

12 E - Int Eric Roberts/ Carwyn Evans 1:38 1:29 1:34 1:41 2:11 4:29 Retired
24  E - Club Eilir Williams/ Tomos Evans Retired
25 SE - Club Dyfan Williams/ Llifon Williams 1:42 1:37 1:30 1:37 2:10 4:09 Retired
30 SE - Club Adam Forrester/ Ben 1:54 1:40 1:38 1:52 2:23 4:43 Selector not
Forrester selecting
33 SE - Club Harry Walker/ Deio Roberts Non-Starter
36 E - Int Cain Bromwich/ Jamie Mills 2:07 1:42 1:43 1:53 2:17 4:16 Radiator
37 SE - Int Kieron Chapman / Dylan Non Starter
Elwyn-Jones
45 N - Int Arwel Cullen/ Sion Williams 1:51 1:45 1:44 1:59 2:23 4:22 0:10 Engine
Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Hit Cone ST2
47 N - Club Dafydd Roberts/ Deio Gwyn 2:02 1:43 1:47 2:01 2:29 Engine

48 N - Club Nigel Morris/ Roger Gray 2:09 1:44 1:47 2:01 2:35 4:25 Diff Failure
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Car Cls
52 N - Int
54 N-Club
57 N - Int
59 N - Int
62 N-Club
64 N-Club

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test3 Test4 Test
Ty Hendre  Arenig  Hydro 5
Uchaf Mawr 1 1 1 Felen

1 0.50 0.50 0.50 Rhyd
1.00 miles miles miles 1
miles 0.50

miles

Crew

Keith Griffiths / Carwyn
roberts

David Atkin/ Osian Bryn
Griffith

Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn
Owens

Cain Bromwich/ Thc
Robert Lewys Turner/ Dewi
Wyn Turner

John Barrowclough/ Mark
Atherton

2 3 4 5 6

2:12 1:51 1:59 2:16 3:09

2:30 2:09
Test 6 Test 7 Test 8
Dolgain Ranges Ranges
1 1 2
0.75 1.50 1.50
miles miles miles

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total

Test 9
Dolgain
2
0.75
miles

Test
10
Hydro

0.50
miles

Test
11
Felen
Rhyd
2
0.50
miles

Cls

Pos

Non Starter

Retired

Non-Starter

Non Starter

Non Starter

Broke Sump
Test Test 13
12 Hendre
Arenig  Mawr 2
2 0.50
0.50 miles
miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 18:50 BST and were signed by Chris Evans (Clerk of the Course)

O/A
Pos

Test
14
Ty

Uchaf

1.00
miles
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